
FANCY GUPPIES UK

 1. League show pairs and single male 2017

Leicester, April 15th
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Show Winners Breeder Association Tank Points

Breeders Entries

5

Exhibition Manager

Tina Smith

Judges

Associations

Total

Disqualified

FGUKHenry Smith 81.67 16Broad Tails UK / 

FGUKStan Collinge 120.33 3Sword Tails UK / 

FGUKStan Collinge 121.00 4Short Tails UK / 

Fancy Guppies United Kingdom(FGUK/UK) 5 33

Stan Collinge FGUK/UK

Steve Elliott FGUK/UK

Bill Galbally FGUK/UK

none





Standard-Winner

Standard Breeder Country/Club Tank Score

FGUKHenry Smith 81.67 16Delta tail UK / 

FGUKStan Collinge 120.33 3Double sword UK / 

FGUKRoy Bryan 79.67 30Lyre tail UK / 

FGUKStan Collinge 80.00 31Spade tail UK / 

FGUKStan Collinge 121.00 4Round tail UK / 
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Tank Breeder Assoc. Standards Points

BROAD TAIL RESULTS (Single male)

Henry Smith 81.6716 FGUK / U Delta tail - Blond - Red2 - 3 - 1

Henry Smith 80.676 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Blue2 - 1 - 2

Derrick Clayton 79.3320 FGUK / U Delta tail - Albino - Red2 - 6 - 1

Henry Smith 79.0023 FGUK / U Delta tail - Albino - Moscow2 - 6 - 8

Derrick Clayton 79.0010 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Moscow / Black2 - 1 - 8 / 6

Harry Mc Knight 78.3314 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Snakeskin2 - 1 - 11

Henry Smith 78.3318 FGUK / U Delta tail - Blue - Moscow2 - 4 - 8

Harry Mc Knight 77.6712 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Snakeskin2 - 1 - 11

Derrick Clayton 77.677 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Moscow / Blue2 - 1 - 8 / 2

Henry Smith 77.3311 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - 1/2 Black2 - 1 - 10

Derrick Clayton 77.3319 FGUK / U Delta tail - Albino - Red2 - 6 - 1

Henry Smith 76.6722 FGUK / U Delta tail - Albino - Moscow2 - 6 - 8

Derrick Clayton 76.008 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Moscow / Blue2 - 1 - 8 / 2

Derrick Clayton 76.009 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Moscow / Blue2 - 1 - 8 / 2

Henry Smith 76.0015 FGUK / U Delta tail - Blond - Red2 - 3 - 1

Henry Smith 75.0017 FGUK / U Delta tail - Blue - Moscow2 - 4 - 8

Harry Mc Knight 75.0013 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Snakeskin2 - 1 - 11

Derrick Clayton 74.675 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Red2 - 1 - 1

Derrick Clayton 72.3321 FGUK / U Delta tail - Albino - Black2 - 6 - 6
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Tank Breeder Assoc. Standards Points

SHORT TAIL RESULTS (Single male)

Derrick Clayton 82.0035 FGUK / U Round tail - Grey - Multi Coloured11 - 1 - 17

Stan Collinge 80.3333 FGUK / U Round tail - Grey - Metallic / 
Snakeskin

11 - 1 - 9 / 11

Stan Collinge 80.3334 FGUK / U Round tail - Grey - Snakeskin11 - 1 - 11

Stan Collinge 80.0031 FGUK / U Spade tail - Grey - Metallic / Yellow9 - 1 - 9 / 4

Roy Bryan 76.0032 FGUK / U Spade tail - Grey - AC9 - 1 - 15
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Tank Breeder Assoc. Standards Points

SWORD TAIL RESULTS (Single male)

Stan Collinge 83.3326 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Metallic5 - 1 - 9

Henry Smith 81.0027 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Snakeskin5 - 1 - 11

Henry Smith 80.6728 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Japan Blue5 - 1 - 18

Roy Bryan 79.6725 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - White5 - 1 - 5

Roy Bryan 79.6730 FGUK / U Lyre tail - Grey - Polychrome8 - 1 - 14

Henry Smith 79.0029 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Japan Blue5 - 1 - 18

Henry Smith 70.0024 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Red / Japan 
Blue

5 - 1 - 1 / 18
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Tank Breeder Assoc. Standards Points

FULL RESULTS

Stan Collinge 121.004 FGUK / U Round tail - Grey - Metallic / 
Snakeskin

11 - 1 - 9 / 11

Stan Collinge 120.333 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Snakeskin5 - 1 - 11

Stan Collinge 83.3326 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Metallic5 - 1 - 9

Derrick Clayton 82.0035 FGUK / U Round tail - Grey - Multi Coloured11 - 1 - 17

Henry Smith 81.6716 FGUK / U Delta tail - Blond - Red2 - 3 - 1

Henry Smith 81.0027 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Snakeskin5 - 1 - 11

Henry Smith 80.676 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Blue2 - 1 - 2

Henry Smith 80.6728 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Japan Blue5 - 1 - 18

Stan Collinge 80.3333 FGUK / U Round tail - Grey - Metallic / 
Snakeskin

11 - 1 - 9 / 11

Stan Collinge 80.3334 FGUK / U Round tail - Grey - Snakeskin11 - 1 - 11

Stan Collinge 80.0031 FGUK / U Spade tail - Grey - Metallic / Yellow9 - 1 - 9 / 4

Roy Bryan 79.6730 FGUK / U Lyre tail - Grey - Polychrome8 - 1 - 14

Roy Bryan 79.6725 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - White5 - 1 - 5

Derrick Clayton 79.3320 FGUK / U Delta tail - Albino - Red2 - 6 - 1

Henry Smith 79.0029 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Japan Blue5 - 1 - 18

Henry Smith 79.0023 FGUK / U Delta tail - Albino - Moscow2 - 6 - 8

Derrick Clayton 79.0010 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Moscow / Black2 - 1 - 8 / 6

Harry Mc Knight 78.3314 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Snakeskin2 - 1 - 11

Henry Smith 78.3318 FGUK / U Delta tail - Blue - Moscow2 - 4 - 8

Derrick Clayton 77.677 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Moscow / Blue2 - 1 - 8 / 2

Harry Mc Knight 77.6712 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Snakeskin2 - 1 - 11

Henry Smith 77.3311 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - 1/2 Black2 - 1 - 10

Derrick Clayton 77.3319 FGUK / U Delta tail - Albino - Red2 - 6 - 1
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Tank Breeder Assoc. Standards Points

FULL RESULTS

Henry Smith 76.6722 FGUK / U Delta tail - Albino - Moscow2 - 6 - 8

Derrick Clayton 76.009 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Moscow / Blue2 - 1 - 8 / 2

Roy Bryan 76.0032 FGUK / U Spade tail - Grey - AC9 - 1 - 15

Henry Smith 76.0015 FGUK / U Delta tail - Blond - Red2 - 3 - 1

Derrick Clayton 76.008 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Moscow / Blue2 - 1 - 8 / 2

Harry Mc Knight 75.0013 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Snakeskin2 - 1 - 11

Henry Smith 75.0017 FGUK / U Delta tail - Blue - Moscow2 - 4 - 8

Derrick Clayton 74.675 FGUK / U Delta tail - Grey - Red2 - 1 - 1

Derrick Clayton 72.3321 FGUK / U Delta tail - Albino - Black2 - 6 - 6

Henry Smith 70.0024 FGUK / U Double sword - Grey - Red / Japan 
Blue

5 - 1 - 1 / 18


